SHANKER CREDITS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 19/1, CAMAC STREET, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL-700017

CIN: U65921WB1987PTC128388 EMAIL ID: shankercredits@gmail.com

To,

The Listing Department	The Department of	The Company Secretary,
National Stock Exchanges of	Corporate Services	DB (International) Stock Brokers
India Limited	BSE Limited	Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Regd. Address: U. No. 210/211/
Complex, Mumbai- 400051	Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-	211A, 2 nd Floor, Dalal Street
	400001	Commercial Co-operative Society
		Ltd, Block No 53, Zone 5, Gift City,
NSE Symbol: DBSTOCKBRO	BSE Scrip Code: 530393	Gandhinagar-382355

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find attached the disclosure in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of equity shares of DB (International) Stock Brokers Limited by the Company **Shanker Credits Private Limited together with all PACs**.

We request you to take the disclosure on records.

For and on behalf of Shanker Credits Private Limited

Chhote Lal Sharma Director DIN: 01632996

Place: Delhi Date: 28/02/2025

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DB (Internatio	nal) Stock Brokers	Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	·	nker Credits Private	
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
	Person Acting in Concert (PAC):		
		cers Private Limited	
		Voolen Company l Private Limited	Private Limited
	Saivia Filivest	Filvate Limited	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	No		
Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited (
shares of TC are Listed		Exchange ("NSE")	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	
		share/ voting	
		capital	voting capital of
		wherever	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holdi	ng of occurren	applicable (*)	f.
before the acquisition under consideration, notal	ing or acquirer	along with FACS of	l .
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
		0.20	0.20
Acquirer: Shanker Credits Private Limited	1,04,871	0.30	0.30
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited	1,552	0.004	0.004
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited	_	0.004	0.004
Salvia Finvest Private Limited	23,884	0.07	0.07
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
g			
Acquirer: Shanker Credits Private Limited	15,21,959	4.348	4.348
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited	18,07,903	5.165	5.165
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited	80,000	0.229	0.229
Salvia Finvest Private Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	35,40,169	10.116	10.116

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired Acquirer	••		
	1 25 022	0.257	0.257
Shanker Credits Private Limited	1,25,032	0.357	0.357
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited	2,31,531	0.662	0.662
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil	Nil	Nil
Salvia Finvest Private Limited			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired		INII	INII
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
Acquirer: Shanker Credits Private Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited			
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited			
Salvia Finvest Private Limited			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,56,563	1.019	1.019
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along wit	1 1		1
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer:			
a) Shares earrying voting rights Acquirer.			
Shanker Credits Private Limited	2,29,903	0.657	
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited	2,33,083	0.666	
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited	-	-	
Salvia Finvest Private Limited	23,884	0.07	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	Nil	Nil
holding in each category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
Acquirer: Shanker Credits Private Limited	15,21,959	4.348	4.348
Dia	10.07.002	5 165	5 165
PACs: Roopam Financers Private Limited	18,07,903	5.165	5.165
Mahalaxmi Woolen Company Limited	80,000	0.229	0.229
Salvia Finvest Private Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	38,96,732	11.135	11.135
-,	,,	11.150	11.100

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Open Market
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Open Market
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /	
inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Applicable
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	
can be converted into equity shares, etc.	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	Acquirer:
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/	Shanker Credits Private Limited- 18/02/2025(last
warrants/convertible securities/any other	purchase)
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	F
<u>-</u>	
shares in the TC.	Person Acting in Concert (PAC):
<u>-</u>	Person Acting in Concert (PAC): Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last
<u>-</u>	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last
<u>-</u>	· , ,
shares in the TC.	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last
<u>-</u>	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last purchase)
shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last purchase)
shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last purchase) Rs. 7,00,00,000
shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Roopam Financers Private Limited- 17/02/2025 (last purchase) Rs. 7,00,00,000

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of SHANKER CREDITS PRIVATE LIMITED

Chhote Lal Sharma Director DIN: 01632996

Place: Delhi Date: 28/02/2025